1-31-92	09-24-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI Patent and Trademar (BM Docket No.: BU	
		IBM Dogret No.: BU	
To the Honorable Commissions	100837326	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Roland Albert Bechade Robert Hayosh Stephen Gerard Shuma  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes one		Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address:	
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ☐ Other	Name	Street Address:         New Orchard Road           City         Armonk           State         New York         Zip 10504	
Execution Date: September 13, 1996 September 01, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   yes   no	
September	•		
If this document is being filed togeth  A. Patent Application No(s).  Serial No. 08/718,272	ici vini a rien application, the ex	B. Patent No(s).	
Filed: 09/20/96			
	Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ∀ No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	correspondence iled:	1	
concerning document should be ma Marshall M. Curtis Whitham, Curtis & Whitham	correspondence iled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
concerning document should be made Marshall M. Curtis Whitham, Curtis & Whitham 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 90 Reston, Virginia 20191  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDE I hereby certify that, on the date shown below being deposited with the United States Posta addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for 20231 as First Class Mail to Addressee.	correspondence illed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
concerning document should be ma Marshall M. Curtis Whitham, Curtis & Whitham 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 90 Reston, Virginia 20191  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDE I hereby certify that, on the date shown below being deposited with the United States Posta addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for	correspondence illed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  \$\frac{40.00}{}\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Total fee due  Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees  8. Deposit account number:	
concerning document should be made Marshall M. Curtis Whitham, Curtis & Whitham 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 90 Reston, Virginia 20191  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDE I hereby certify that, on the date shown below being deposited with the United States Posta addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for 20231 as First Class Mail to Addressee.  September 3, 199 Loraine Corrow	correspondence illed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00  ☐ Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Total fee due  X Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees	
Concerning document should be made Marshall M. Curtis Whitham, Curtis & Whitham 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 90 Reston, Virginia 20191  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER Thereby certify that, on the date shown below being deposited with the United States Posta addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for 20231 as First Class Mail to Addressee.  September 3, 1990 Loraine Corrow Name person mailing paper Signature  398 33448477 0000132 020455	correspondence ided:  0  R 37 CFR 1.8  (this correspondence is 6 Service in an envelope Patents, Washington, D.C.  8  9/3/93  Bate	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  \$\frac{40.00}{}\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Total fee due  Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees  8. Deposit account number:	
Concerning document should be may marshall M. Curtis Whitham, Curtis & Whitham 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 90 Reston, Virginia 20191  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER Thereby certify that, on the date shown below being deposited with the United States Posta addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for 20231 as First Class Mail to Addressee.  September 3, 1990 Loraine Corrow Name person mailing paper Signature  398 JEMBRIZ 0000132 090455 08	correspondence ided:  0  R 37 CFR 1.8  (this correspondence is 6 Service in an envelope Patents, Washington, D.C.  8  9/3/93  Bate	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Total fee due  Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees  8. Deposit account number:09-0456	
Concerning document should be made Marshall M. Curtis Whitham, Curtis & Whitham 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 90 Reston, Virginia 20191  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDE I hereby certify that, on the date shown below being deposited with the United States Posta addressed to the Assistant Commissioner to 20231 as First Class Mail to Addressee.  September 3, 199 Loraine Corrow Name of person mailing paper Loraine Corrow Signature  1998 JSHABBET 0000132 090456  40.00 CH	correspondence ided:  0  R 37 CFR 1.8  It this correspondence is 1 Service in an envelope Patents, Washington, D.C.  8  9/3/93  Pate  DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Total fee due  Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees  8. Deposit account number:09-0456	

PATENT REEL: 9475 FRAME: 0115

IBM Docket No.: BU9-96-081

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

(1) Roland Albert Bechade County of Chittenden

City of South Burlington State of Vermont

Robert Hayosh (2) County of Travis City of Austin State of Texas

(3)Stephen Gerard Shuma County of Chittenden

City of South Burlington

State of Vermont

Title

have invented certain improvements in LEAST SIGNIFICANT BIT AND GUARD BIT EXTRACTOR

Dates That Inventors Signed the Declaration

City

City

Date

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

(1) <u>9/13</u>, 1996 (2) \_\_\_\_, 1996 (3) <u>9/13</u>

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at ESSEK JCT. 171. September 13, 1996 Date City (2) Signed at Austin, Texas Date on (3) Signed at ESSEX Jet. VI.

on September 13, 1996

denature Albert inventor Roland First Name Middle Name Last Name

signature Robert inventor Hayosh First Name Middle Name Last Name

signature Śtephen Gerard Shuma inventor Middle Name Last Name First Name

SEF 01'98 12:23 FR 18M BURLINGTON IPLAW 802 7698938 TO 915123014745

P.02/02

IBM Docket No.: BU9-96-081

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS, I			
(1)	Roland Albert Bechade County of Chittenden	City of South Burlington State of Vermont		
(2)	Robert Hayosh	City of Austin		
	County of Travis	State of Texas		
(3)	Stephen Gerard Shuma			
	County of Chittenden	City of South Burlington		
		State of Vermont		
	have invented certain impro			
Title	LEAST SIGNIFICANT BIT AND GUARD BIT EXTRACTOR			
Dates That Inventors Signed the	and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on			
Declaration		(2) <u>September 1</u> , 1998 (3)	, 1996	
	a place of business at Armon	FIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, k, New York 10504, (heroinafter called IBM), des ication and invention, and to any United States	ires to acquire the entire right, title	
	Now therefore, for a	valuable consideration, receipt whereof is he	reby acknowledg <b>ed, we the above</b>	

named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IHM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

City (1) Signed at **Elgnature** Ozle Roland Albert Bechade inventor First Name Last (2) Signed at Austin, Texas City signature Dale September 1, 1998 Robert inventor First Name (3) Signed at City signature Oalo on Stephen Shuma Inventor First Name Middle Name Last Name

Page 1 of 1

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.002 \*\*

512 301 4745 **PATENT** PAGE. 002

SEP 01 '98 12:47